

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1424 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 2/21/2024 In control: County Council

On agenda: 2/27/2024 Final action:

Title: Consideration of Acceptance of a Donation for the Gene Fullmer Recreation Center.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Declaration of Donation Gene Fullmer 2024 02.21.24 signed.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

2/27/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of Acceptance of a Donation for the Gene Fullmer Recreation Center.

Requested Agenda Item Description: Cash donation for the Gene Fullmer Rec Center gymnasium floor, vinyl curtain repair and window tinting. The total amount of donation is listed as \$41,000.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Erin Litvack, Deputy Mayor

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Ashley Perry, Executive Assistant

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? No